right quality, quantity and are delivered at the 
right time. 

With the expertise of the Technical 

Inspection and Acceptance Committee (TIAC) 
of PMC assisted by the PNPC steered 
Inspection of the Supplies and Delivery of 
Medical Supplies by KULIT’S DRUGSTORE in 
the amount of Five Hundred Seventy Seven 
Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Three Pesos 
(P577,833.00) last 17 August 2017. 

Another significant 
accomplishment of the 
Philippine Air Force 
Procurement Center (PAF 
PC) was the provision of a 
Resource Speaker during 
the conduct of the 
“PROCUREMENT 
ORIENTATION SEMINAR 
2017” by the Air Logistics

[...]

The GHQ BAC2 was able to conduct 10 Pre-procurement Conferences, 27 Pre-bid Conferences and 22 Submission and Opening of 

Bids and Evaluations (SOBEs) which significantly resulted for the successful completion of 18 various projects of Program 4 Units / 

Offices for the 3rd Quarter of CY 2017.  The bidding activities resulted for a residuals of Six Million Six Hundred Nine Thousand One 

Hundred Forty Four Pesos and 80/100 (Php6,609,144.80) in favor of the government.  The residuals speak for a real competition among 

the suppliers / contractors in compliance to Republic Act Number 9184 and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations.  The 

Head Secretariat, MAJ DARIO C WAYAGWAG (QMS) PA and its members constantly coordinated with the end - users for the

[...]

2017. 

Joint Tree Planting activity with Misamis 
Oriental, Mayor – HON Alvin Giovani 
Labis, 58IB personnel, New Gateway 
Eagles Club headed by Mr Jessie Co 
together with the 104th Contracting 
Office conducted tree planting activity 
with a total of One Thousand Five 
Hundred (1,500) mangrove seedlings on 
21 0600H August 2017 at Alubijid, 
Misamis Oriental. 

DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES 
INTENDED TO 4MIB, 402BDE, 403BDE AND 
29IB INSPECTED BY TIAC MEMBERS AND 
ASSISTANT RESIDENT AUDITOR MR 
AMANODIN ANGIN,CPA,MPA STATE 
AUDITOR III   ON 02 SEP 2017.

[...]

presided by CAPT JOSE MA AMBROSIO 
Q EZPELETA PN (GSC), the Deputy 
Commander NFEM, PN on Extension of 
Contract Time for the project: Supply and 
Delivery of Labor and Materials for the 

Enhancement of EP Barracks 2 of NSFA 
with a contract amount of Three Million 
Two Hundred Four Thousand Thirty Four 
Pesos and 89/100 (Php3,204,034.89) at 
NFEM, Conference Room. 

On 03 August 2017, 303rd 
Contracting Office conducted a Team 
Building Activity spearheaded by CPT MIR
-I-NISA S CARBONELL (QMS) PA to 

boost the morale and welfare of its 
personnel with a simple swimming / 
bonding at Cabarian Resort, Cabrian,